








CONTRACTS
CONTRACTS AS OF 12/15/14 DOLLAR VALUE
Total Awards To Date $18,673,936
No opportunity-deduct amount $5,901,934
Total Awards to Date $12,772,002

ANTICIPATED PARTICIPATION LEVELS  MBE 25%-30%, WBE 10%-15%, DsBE encouraged
Committed Amounts To Date Previous Month

MBE $1,749,909 13.70% 13.51%
WBE $3,310,926 25.92% 26.45%
DsBE $0 0.00% 0.00%
TOTAL $5,060,835 39.62% 39.96%

Documented MBE/WBE Contracts To Date Previous Month
MBE $1,443,050 11.30% 9.61%
WBE $3,264,901 25.56% 25.78%
DsBE $0 0.00% 0.00%
TOTAL $4,707,950 36.86% 35.39%

ANTICIPATED PARTICIPATION LEVELS
EMPLOYMENT HOURS (As of November 28, 2014)

Minority & Female Skilled Workers To Date Previous Month
Minority 30.70% 30.22%
Female 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL M/F SKILLED 30.70% 30.22%

Minority & Female Laborers
Minority 29.64% 29.36%
Female 0.10% 0.10%

TOTAL M/F LABORERS 29.74% 29.46%

Skilled & Labor Minority & Female
Minority 30.35% 29.88%
Female 0.03% 0.04%

TOTAL 30.38% 29.92%

SITE WORKFORCE To Date Previous Month
Total Non-Minority 161 134
Total Minority 62 53
Total Female 1 1

TOTAL 224 188

Total Area Residents 15 13
                                                     

36.12%

Minority Male 32%  and Female 7%

Philadelphia Residents 36.93% of the hours worked

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
PROJECT SUMMARY
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46%



EMPLOYMENT HOURS (As of November 28, 2014)
Hours Worked %

Skilled Workers 15,863.75
African American Males 3,932.25 24.79%
Hispanic American Males 905.50 5.71%
Asian American Males 0.00 0.00%
Native American Males 32.50 0.20%
Females 0.00 0.00%

TOTAL M/F SKILLED 4,870.25 30.70%

Laborers 8,005.50
African American Males 1,309.00 16.35%
Hispanic American Males 1,064.00 13.29%
Asian American Males 0.00 0.00%
Native American Males 0.00 0.00%
Females 8.00 0.10%

TOTAL M/F LABORERS 2,381.00 29.74%

Skilled & Labor Minority & Female 23,869.25
African American Males 5,241.25 21.96%
Hispanic American Males 1,969.50 8.25%
Asian American Males 0.00 0.00%
Native American Males 32.50 0.14%
Females 8.00 0.03%

TOTAL 7,251.25 30.38%

SITE WORKFORCE Head Count %
Total Workforce 224
African American Males 34 15.18%
Hispanic American Males 27 12.05%
Asian American Males 0 0.00%
Native American Males 1 0.45%
Females 1 0.45%
Non Minority Males 161 71.88%

TOTAL 224 100.00%

Philadelphia Residents 36.93% of the hours worked

Local Area Residents 8.86% of the hours worked

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
MINORITY EMPLOYMENT HOURS SUMMARY
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SECTION  A



CONTRACTS
CONTRACTS AS OF 12/15/14 DOLLAR VALUE
Total Awards To Date $18,656,769
No opportunity-deduct amount $5,901,934
Total Awards to Date $12,754,835

ANTICIPATED PARTICIPATION LEVELS  MBE 25%-30%, WBE 10%-15%, DsBE encouraged
Committed Amounts To Date Previous Month

MBE $1,749,909 13.72% 13.70%
WBE $3,308,133 25.94% 25.92%
DsBE $0 0.00% 0.00%
TOTAL $5,058,042 39.66% 39.62%

Documented MBE/WBE Contracts To Date Previous Month
MBE $1,453,740 11.40% 11.30%
WBE $3,262,108 25.58% 25.56%
DsBE $0 0.00% 0.00%
TOTAL $4,715,847 36.97% 36.86%

ANTICIPATED PARTICIPATION LEVELS
EMPLOYMENT HOURS (As of December 31, 2014)

Minority & Female Skilled Workers To Date Previous Month
Minority 28.67% 30.70%
Female 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL M/F SKILLED 28.67% 30.70%

Minority & Female Laborers
Minority 39.62% 29.64%
Female 0.08% 0.10%

TOTAL M/F LABORERS 39.71% 29.74%

Skilled & Labor Minority & Female
Minority 32.15% 30.35%
Female 0.03% 0.03%

TOTAL 32.17% 30.38%

SITE WORKFORCE To Date Previous Month
Total Non-Minority 183 161
Total Minority 76 62
Total Female 1 1

TOTAL 260 224

Total Area Residents 22 15
                                                     

36.93%

Minority Male 32%  and Female 7%

Philadelphia Residents 38.92% of the hours worked

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
PROJECT SUMMARY

CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED 
65%



EMPLOYMENT HOURS (As of December 31, 2014)
Hours Worked %

Skilled Workers 20,758.25
African American Males 4,670.25 22.50%
Hispanic American Males 1,248.00 6.01%
Asian American Males 0.00 0.00%
Native American Males 32.50 0.16%
Females 0.00 0.00%

TOTAL M/F SKILLED 5,950.75 28.67%

Laborers 9,661.00
African American Males 2,503.00 25.91%
Hispanic American Males 1,325.00 13.71%
Asian American Males 0.00 0.00%
Native American Males 0.00 0.00%
Females 8.00 0.08%

TOTAL M/F LABORERS 3,836.00 39.71%

Skilled & Labor Minority & Female 30,419.25
African American Males 7,173.25 23.58%
Hispanic American Males 2,573.00 8.46%
Asian American Males 0.00 0.00%
Native American Males 32.50 0.11%
Females 8.00 0.03%

TOTAL 9,786.75 32.17%

SITE WORKFORCE Head Count %
Total Workforce 260
African American Males 46 17.69%
Hispanic American Males 29 11.15%
Asian American Males 0 0.00%
Native American Males 1 0.38%
Females 1 0.38%
Non Minority Males 183 70.38%

TOTAL 260 100.00%

Philadelphia Residents 38.92% of the hours worked

Local Area Residents 12.46% of the hours worked

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
MINORITY EMPLOYMENT HOURS SUMMARY



SECTION  B 



Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female
    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %

Total
  #         Hrs 

Total Min + Fem
Percentage

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

EMPLOYMENT/FIRM/TRADE REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

ARMOUR & SONS ELECTRIC, INC.

ELECTRICIAN 10 1,308.00 3 827.00 0 0.00 0 0.0013 2,135.00 61.26% 38.74% 0.00% 0.00% 38.74%

ARMOUR & SONS ELECTRIC, INC. has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 10 1,308.00 3 827.00 0 0.00 0 0.0013 2,135.00 61.26% 38.74% 0.00% 0.00% 38.74%

BLANSKI ENERGY MANAGEMENT, INC.

SHEETMETAL 4 98.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004 98.50 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

BLANSKI ENERGY MANAGEMENT, INC. has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 4 98.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.004 98.50 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

BRIGHTLINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LABORER 0 0.00 2 24.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 24.00 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

OPER. ENGINEER 1 16.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 16.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

BRIGHTLINE CONSTRUCTION, INC. has 2 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 1 16.00 2 24.00 0 0.00 0 0.003 40.00 40.00% 60.00% 0.00% 0.00% 60.00%

CHESCO CORING & CUTTING, INC.

LABORER 4 251.50 3 224.00 0 0.00 0 0.007 475.50 52.89% 47.11% 0.00% 0.00% 47.11%

CHESCO CORING & CUTTING, INC. has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 4 251.50 3 224.00 0 0.00 0 0.007 475.50 52.89% 47.11% 0.00% 0.00% 47.11%

CITY MAINTENANCE SERVICES, LLC

LABORER 1 8.00 0 0.00 1 8.00 0 0.002 16.00 50.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00% 50.00%

CITY MAINTENANCE SERVICES, LLC has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 1 8.00 0 0.00 1 8.00 0 0.002 16.00 50.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00% 50.00%

Friday, January 16, 2015 Page 1 of 7Printed as of



Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female
    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %

Total
  #         Hrs 

Total Min + Fem
Percentage

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

EMPLOYMENT/FIRM/TRADE REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

COPELAND SURVEYING

CARPENTER 11 566.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0011 566.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COPELAND SURVEYING has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 11 566.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.0011 566.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

DELTA/BJDS, INC.

INSULATOR 1 76.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 76.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

DELTA/BJDS, INC. has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 1 76.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 76.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

DEVON CONSTRUCTION, INC.

IRON WORKER 2 98.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 98.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

DEVON CONSTRUCTION, INC. has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 2 98.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 98.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

E & K CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

CARPENTER 2 32.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 32.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

E & K CONSTRUCTION SERVICES has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 2 32.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 32.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

ELLIOTT-LEWIS

PLUMBER 2 142.50 1 16.00 0 0.00 0 0.003 158.50 89.91% 10.09% 0.00% 0.00% 10.09%

ELLIOTT-LEWIS has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 2 142.50 1 16.00 0 0.00 0 0.003 158.50 89.91% 10.09% 0.00% 0.00% 10.09%

FOUNDATION STRUCTURES, INC.
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female
    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %

Total
  #         Hrs 

Total Min + Fem
Percentage

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

EMPLOYMENT/FIRM/TRADE REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

LABORER 2 117.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 117.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

OPER. ENGINEER 2 123.00 1 107.50 0 0.00 0 0.003 230.50 53.36% 46.64% 0.00% 0.00% 46.64%

FOUNDATION STRUCTURES, INC. has 2 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 4 240.00 1 107.50 0 0.00 0 0.005 347.50 69.06% 30.94% 0.00% 0.00% 30.94%

GEPPERT BROS., INC.

LABORER 10 4,785.50 9 933.00 0 0.00 0 0.0019 5,718.50 83.68% 16.32% 0.00% 0.00% 16.32%

OILER 0 0.00 1 121.50 0 0.00 0 0.001 121.50 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

OPER. ENGINEER 12 2,070.50 7 1,600.00 0 0.00 0 0.0019 3,670.50 56.41% 43.59% 0.00% 0.00% 43.59%

TEAMSTER 4 255.00 5 804.25 0 0.00 0 0.009 1,059.25 24.07% 75.93% 0.00% 0.00% 75.93%

GEPPERT BROS., INC. has 4 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 26 7,111.00 22 3,458.75 0 0.00 0 0.0048 10,569.75 67.28% 32.72% 0.00% 0.00% 32.72%

GLAZING CONCEPTS, LLC.

GLAZIER 7 246.00 1 56.00 0 0.00 0 0.008 302.00 81.46% 18.54% 0.00% 0.00% 18.54%

GLAZING CONCEPTS, LLC. has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 7 246.00 1 56.00 0 0.00 0 0.008 302.00 81.46% 18.54% 0.00% 0.00% 18.54%

MAJEK FIRE PROTECTION

SPRINKLERFITTER 2 80.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 80.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

MAJEK FIRE PROTECTION has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 2 80.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 80.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

MAYFIELD SITE CONTRACTORS

LABORER 3 488.00 4 416.00 0 0.00 0 0.007 904.00 53.98% 46.02% 0.00% 0.00% 46.02%
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female
    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %

Total
  #         Hrs 

Total Min + Fem
Percentage

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

EMPLOYMENT/FIRM/TRADE REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

OPER. ENGINEER 4 776.00 1 24.00 0 0.00 0 0.005 800.00 97.00% 3.00% 0.00% 0.00% 3.00%

MAYFIELD SITE CONTRACTORS has 2 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 7 1,264.00 5 440.00 0 0.00 0 0.0012 1,704.00 74.18% 25.82% 0.00% 0.00% 25.82%

MD STEEL

IRON WORKER 1 8.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 8.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

MD STEEL has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 1 8.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 8.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

MOLLY CONSTRUCTION

BRICK LAYER 3 88.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003 88.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CARPENTER 14 2,540.00 1 16.00 0 0.00 0 0.0015 2,556.00 99.37% 0.63% 0.00% 0.00% 0.63%

CEMENT MASON 12 576.50 6 59.50 0 0.00 0 0.0018 636.00 90.64% 9.36% 0.00% 0.00% 9.36%

LABORER 10 159.00 6 1,003.00 0 0.00 0 0.0016 1,162.00 13.68% 86.32% 0.00% 0.00% 86.32%

OPER. ENGINEER 4 73.50 1 8.00 0 0.00 0 0.005 81.50 90.18% 9.82% 0.00% 0.00% 9.82%

MOLLY CONSTRUCTION has 5 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 43 3,437.00 14 1,086.50 0 0.00 0 0.0057 4,523.50 75.98% 24.02% 0.00% 0.00% 24.02%

ONOFRIO'S PRECAST SERVICES, INC.

CEMENT MASON 1 412.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 412.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

LABORER 0 0.00 3 1,106.00 0 0.00 0 0.003 1,106.00 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

MASON 1 252.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 252.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

ONOFRIO'S PRECAST SERVICES, INC. has 3 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 2 664.00 3 1,106.00 0 0.00 0 0.005 1,770.00 37.51% 62.49% 0.00% 0.00% 62.49%
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female
    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %

Total
  #         Hrs 

Total Min + Fem
Percentage

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

EMPLOYMENT/FIRM/TRADE REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

PBA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

IRON WORKER 13 497.00 2 170.00 0 0.00 0 0.0015 667.00 74.51% 25.49% 0.00% 0.00% 25.49%

PBA CONSTRUCTION, INC. has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 13 497.00 2 170.00 0 0.00 0 0.0015 667.00 74.51% 25.49% 0.00% 0.00% 25.49%

PHILADELPHIA CARPENTRY SYSTEMS, LP

CARPENTER 6 488.00 1 338.00 0 0.00 0 0.007 826.00 59.08% 40.92% 0.00% 0.00% 40.92%

LABORER 1 8.00 1 40.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 48.00 16.67% 83.33% 0.00% 0.00% 83.33%

TAPER 1 73.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 73.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

PHILADELPHIA CARPENTRY SYSTEMS, LP has 3 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 8 569.00 2 378.00 0 0.00 0 0.0010 947.00 60.08% 39.92% 0.00% 0.00% 39.92%

PHILADELPHIA D & M, INC.

LABORER 1 8.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 8.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

PLASTERER 1 8.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 8.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

PHILADELPHIA D & M, INC. has 2 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 2 16.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 16.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

PRECAST SERVICES, INC

IRON WORKER 7 1,888.50 5 1,461.00 0 0.00 0 0.0012 3,349.50 56.38% 43.62% 0.00% 0.00% 43.62%

OPER. ENGINEER 2 642.50 1 32.00 0 0.00 0 0.003 674.50 95.26% 4.74% 0.00% 0.00% 4.74%

SURVEYOR 1 69.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 69.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

PRECAST SERVICES, INC has 3 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 10 2,600.00 6 1,493.00 0 0.00 0 0.0016 4,093.00 63.52% 36.48% 0.00% 0.00% 36.48%
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female
    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %

Total
  #         Hrs 

Total Min + Fem
Percentage

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

EMPLOYMENT/FIRM/TRADE REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

RIVER MECHANICAL, INC.

PLUMBER 1 76.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 76.00 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

STEAMFITTER 8 787.00 1 44.00 0 0.00 0 0.009 831.00 94.71% 5.29% 0.00% 0.00% 5.29%

RIVER MECHANICAL, INC. has 2 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 9 863.00 1 44.00 0 0.00 0 0.0010 907.00 95.15% 4.85% 0.00% 0.00% 4.85%

ROBERT GANTER CONTRACTORS

CARPENTER 1 11.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 11.50 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

ROOFER 1 21.00 1 21.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 42.00 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00%

SHEETMETAL 1 11.50 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001 11.50 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

ROBERT GANTER CONTRACTORS has 3 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 3 44.00 1 21.00 0 0.00 0 0.004 65.00 67.69% 32.31% 0.00% 0.00% 32.31%

SAFESPAN PA, LLC

CARPENTER 8 397.00 2 75.00 0 0.00 0 0.0010 472.00 84.11% 15.89% 0.00% 0.00% 15.89%

SAFESPAN PA, LLC has 1 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 8 397.00 2 75.00 0 0.00 0 0.0010 472.00 84.11% 15.89% 0.00% 0.00% 15.89%

SCHNELL CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC

CAULKER 0 0.00 2 16.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 16.00 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

CEMENT MASON 0 0.00 2 18.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 18.00 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

LABORER 0 0.00 2 82.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 82.00 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

MASON 0 0.00 2 136.00 0 0.00 0 0.002 136.00 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female
    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %

Total
  #         Hrs 

Total Min + Fem
Percentage

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

EMPLOYMENT/FIRM/TRADE REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

SCHNELL CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC has 4 trade(s)

Sub-Totals 0 0.00 8 252.00 0 0.00 0 0.008 252.00 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

Grand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand Total 183 20,632.50 77 9,778.75 1 8.00 0 0.00261 30,419.25 67.83% 32.15% 0.03% 0.00% 32.17%
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SECTION  C



Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

BRICK LAYER

BALZEREIT 32.00MARTIN

GREEN 24.00JOHN

ZANCHUCK 32.00TERRENCE

Sub-Totals 88.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

BRICK LAYER has 3 craftworkers

3 0 0 088.00 100.00% 0.00%0.00%0.00% 0.00%

CARPENTER

AUBLE 16.00WILLIAM

BEALE 338.00DYSHEA

BEDNARCHIK 9.50MICHAEL

BURGHEN, II 8.00RAYMOND

CALLEN 266.50KEITH

CANTIENI 8.00JEAN-MARC

CIAMAICHELO 18.00RICHARD

COPELAND 204.00CHRISTOPHER

COPELAND 6.00NICHOLAS

CURTIS 372.00EDWARD

DAVIS 16.00MICHAEL

DONOVAN 16.00BRIAN

FEDERICO 258.00RICHARD

GIANARIS 192.00DANIEL

GILLESPIE 419.50JOSEPH

GIORDANO, III 34.00ANTHONY

GORDON 239.50BRIAN
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

GREGORY 215.50JAMES

HANE, JR. 16.00WILLIAM

HARRIS 8.00CRAIG

HELVERSON 165.50MATTHEW

JAMES 16.00MARVIN

KENNY 113.50NICHOLAS

LEES 61.00STEPHEN

LOCKWOOD 56.00DAVID

LUDWIG 11.50CHARLES

MATTOX 12.00TIMOTHY

MCCULLOUGH 23.00LEO

MCGINNIS 21.00NEIL

MCGOVERN 24.00JEFFREY

MCPOYLE 18.00ROBERT

MURAVSKY 247.50JOSEPH

NEELS 16.00RYAN

PIZZELLI 8.00DANIEL

PIZZULO 16.00LOUIS

POLL 40.00KEVIN

RIVERA 40.00JULIO

SHALON 16.00MICHAEL

SPAGNA 90.00RICHARD

STANTON 153.00MICHAEL

SUDLER, SR. 35.00ANTHONY

THOMPSON 173.00DAVID
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

TRAUGER 225.00ROBB

TROISE 27.00KEVIN

TROUT 4.00BRYAN

VANNICOLA 191.00MICHAEL

Sub-Totals 4,034.50 429.00 0.00 0.00

CARPENTER has 46 craftworkers

42 4 0 04,463.50 90.39% 0.00%0.00%9.61% 9.61%

CAULKER

MORENO 8.00RUPERTO

RAMIREZ 8.00GUSTAVO

Sub-Totals 0.00 16.00 0.00 0.00

CAULKER has 2 craftworkers

0 2 0 016.00 0.00% 0.00%0.00%100.00% 100.00%

CEMENT MASON

ACHEY 75.50DOUGLAS

ANDERSON 28.00CALVIN

ANDRUZZI 9.00FRANKLIN

ANDRUZZI 9.50JOSEPH

CAPRON 33.50CHRISTOPHER

CASSIA 5.50SANTO

CAUCCI, SR. 50.00WAYNE

COYNE 32.00FRANCIS

DAY 297.50JEFFREY

DONLEN, JR. 8.00KEVIN

GALLAGHER 34.00SHAWN

GENOVESE, JR. 11.00PAUL
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

KLINE 11.00NEAL

MCCRAY 8.00ALLEN

MIKE 9.50JOHN

PAINTER, JR. 9.50ROBERT

ROGERS, JR. 9.50WILSON

SHARP 412.00THOMAS

VARGAS 4.00DANNY

WALKER 9.00ZANAS

Sub-Totals 988.50 77.50 0.00 0.00

CEMENT MASON has 20 craftworkers

13 7 0 01,066.00 92.73% 0.00%0.00%7.27% 7.27%

ELECTRICIAN

BOYNTON 164.00WILLIAM

DICESARE 185.50RICHARD

GORELICK, JR. 168.00PATRICK

LEE 13.50MICHAEL

MCALLISTER, JR. 21.50JOHN

MOLLE 196.00GREGORY

OLIVIERI 28.00LOUIS

PALAGE 591.50MARK

PENROSE, JR. 364.50KENNETH

RAPPO 13.50RICHARD

THOMAS 7.00ROBERT

UBELE 105.00DANIEL

WILKINS, III 277.00ROBERT
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

Sub-Totals 1,308.00 827.00 0.00 0.00

ELECTRICIAN has 13 craftworkers

10 3 0 02,135.00 61.26% 0.00%0.00%38.74% 38.74%

GLAZIER

BEIGHLEY 64.00RYAN

BRINKMAN 56.00WILLIAM

ELMER 16.00JEFFREY

GOSNELL 8.00ALLEN

PAGAN 56.00GILBERTO

RIENDEAU, II 16.00JEFFREY

USLIN 16.00RICHARD

WEYLER 70.00ERIC

Sub-Totals 246.00 56.00 0.00 0.00

GLAZIER has 8 craftworkers

7 1 0 0302.00 81.46% 0.00%0.00%18.54% 18.54%

INSULATOR

KUHN 76.00STEPHEN

Sub-Totals 76.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INSULATOR has 1 craftworkers

1 0 0 076.00 100.00% 0.00%0.00%0.00% 0.00%

IRON WORKER

ALT 10.00RYAN

ANTHONY 285.50JEFFREY

BURRELL 304.50COURTNEY

CAHILL 16.00DANIEL

CROMWELL 291.50NAKIAN

FEHRE 44.00JAMES
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

FLOOD 344.00MICHAEL

GINION 2.00DANIEL

GRAY 66.00MICHAEL

HART 360.00MICHAEL

HEATH 9.00BRADLEY

HELLINGS, JR. 240.50WILLIAM

JONES 213.50ELIHUE

JOYCE 91.00FRANK

KANE 267.50MATTHEW

KLOSINSKI 9.00MICHAEL

LONGO 89.00MICHAEL

MARKER 70.00WILLIAM

MCGARRITY 8.00DANIEL

MISSAR 10.00DANIEL

NEILSON 4.00JOHN

RIZZO 96.00ADAM

RODRIGUEZ, III 264.00EDWARD

ROSATI 147.50NICOLA

SANTIAGO 387.50RAYMOND

SIEMION 243.50WILLIAM

SOCKER 8.00THOMAS

STEPHENS 162.00MICHAEL

STRAIN 11.00DONALD

TAPHORN, JR. 68.00RICHARD
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

Sub-Totals 2,491.50 1,631.00 0.00 0.00

IRON WORKER has 30 craftworkers

23 7 0 04,122.50 60.44% 0.00%0.00%39.56% 39.56%

LABORER

ADAMO 93.00VITO

AGUILAR 368.00ANDY

BOTTO, IV 1,272.50JOSEPH

BRAXTON 8.00DESHAWN

BRAXTON 24.00MAURY

BRAXTON 16.00JEFFERY

BUREMS, JR. 152.00DONALD

CARR 24.00ROBERT

CELLINESI 9.00JOSEPH

CINKOWSKI 16.00JOHN

CITRONE 40.00JOHN

CLANTON 374.00MAURICE

CLARE, JR. 136.50JOSEPH

CLEMENT 8.00LOUIS

COLON 258.00ELLIOT

CONN 434.00JAMES

CONNOLLY 48.50MATTHEW

DEJESUS 149.50ANGEL

DEMARCO 16.00PAUL

ELDRIDGE 40.00HARUN

EVANS 66.00ROSS
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

FITZPATRICK 108.00RAYMOND

GERBOLLI 8.50AHMET

GRANDINETTI 408.00ALBERT

GRIFFIN 54.00GREGORY

HABER 158.00KYLE

HERNANDEZ 210.00CARLOS

JOHNSON 8.00COREY

JONES 374.00JEFFREY

LAGARES 40.00LUIS

LAMPLUGH 13.00MICHAEL

LASSITER 32.00ANWAR

LEMUS 32.00JOSUE

LOPEZ 119.00LUIS

LOPEZ 40.00HUMBERTO

LOPEZ-GONZALE 5.50FELICITO

LOUCKS 8.00KYLE

LUCAS 345.50MELVIN

MALOVRH 141.00RYAN

MARANO 11.50JOSEPH

MATTHEWS 24.00TITUS

PATRICK 1,375.00GARY

PEREZ 48.00PABLO

PILLOUE 8.00MICHAEL

REASON 358.00LAWRENCE

RIVERA 8.00PETER
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

RIVERS 8.00THOMAS

ROBINSON 123.00LAMONTE

ROSS 394.50DOMINIC

ROZIER 8.00JUAN

SEGARS 16.00SAMUEL

SESSOMS 1,218.50CARL

SMALL 8.00LESTER

SORIANO 26.00GILBERTO

SPEAKS 16.00DANNY

THOMAS 190.00DONALD

TURNER 8.00PARBRON

TYLER 16.00SHONDELLE

VERAS 56.00PABLO

WARD 40.00JEREMY

WILLIS 24.00ALFRED

WYNNE 8.00DANIELLE

YANDRISEVITZ 11.00MARK

Sub-Totals 5,825.00 3,828.00 8.00 0.00

LABORER has 63 craftworkers

32 30 1 09,661.00 60.29% 0.00%0.08%39.62% 39.71%

MASON

BRAVO 72.00MARGARITO

PRYKOWSKI 252.00ROBERT

VAZQUEZ 64.00FELIX
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

Sub-Totals 252.00 136.00 0.00 0.00

MASON has 3 craftworkers

1 2 0 0388.00 64.95% 0.00%0.00%35.05% 35.05%

OILER

LOZADA 121.50ENRIQUE

Sub-Totals 0.00 121.50 0.00 0.00

OILER has 1 craftworkers

0 1 0 0121.50 0.00% 0.00%0.00%100.00% 100.00%

OPER. ENGINEER

ALEXANDER 24.00BRADLEY

ALTMILLER 432.00GARY

BOSTWICK 780.50FRANCIS

BROWN 8.00CHRISTOPHER

BURGOS 21.00DANIEL

CUBERO 5.00CHARLES

CUNNINGHAM 108.00BRIAN

DAVIS 748.00ALPHONSO

EDELMAN 15.00NICHOLAS

EDEN 8.00BRIAN

EVERNHAM 211.00ROBERT

FITZPATRICK 35.00SEAN

FOX 338.50JOHN

GARCIA 38.00DAMIAN

GILMORE, III 73.00FRANK

HAWTHORNE 389.50WALTER

HERON 136.00TODD
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

JOHNSON 8.00DAVID

KALMES, JR. 48.00WILLIAM

KATZ 6.00BRYAN

KEYSER 16.00JOHN

LOZZI 291.00ANTHONY

LUCISANO 59.00FRANK

MCCREADY, SR. 281.00JOSEPH

MILLER 16.00WADE

PADRO 99.00ANGEL

PIERCE 88.00ROBERT

PORTER 252.00WILLIAM

RAMBO 19.50LOUIS

ROBERSON 107.50DERRICK

ROSS 32.00MARK

SAMONTE 299.50SHERWIN

SANCHEZ, III 304.00GERMAN

SHIHADEH 32.00NIJMEH

STANTON 24.00THOMAS

TESCHNER 120.00TIM

Sub-Totals 3,701.50 1,771.50 0.00 0.00

OPER. ENGINEER has 36 craftworkers

25 11 0 05,473.00 67.63% 0.00%0.00%32.37% 32.37%

PLASTERER

PENCOOK 8.00KENNETH
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

Sub-Totals 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PLASTERER has 1 craftworkers

1 0 0 08.00 100.00% 0.00%0.00%0.00% 0.00%

PLUMBER

LARMOUR 76.00ANDREW

MCINTOSH 16.00ENELL

MURPHY 32.00JOSEPH

POWELL 110.50TERRENCE

Sub-Totals 218.50 16.00 0.00 0.00

PLUMBER has 4 craftworkers

3 1 0 0234.50 93.18% 0.00%0.00%6.82% 6.82%

ROOFER

BAYLOR 21.00KAREEM

BENDER 21.00MICHAEL

Sub-Totals 21.00 21.00 0.00 0.00

ROOFER has 2 craftworkers

1 1 0 042.00 50.00% 0.00%0.00%50.00% 50.00%

SHEETMETAL

BLANSKI 48.00NATHAN

GRAEFF 5.50MATTHEW

KRUMENACKER 11.50MICHAEL

LORAH 6.50BRIAN

WEAVER 38.50SETH

Sub-Totals 110.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SHEETMETAL has 5 craftworkers

5 0 0 0110.00 100.00% 0.00%0.00%0.00% 0.00%

SPRINKLERFITTER
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

MCCLOSKY 40.00JOSEPH

O'BRIEN 40.00JOHN

Sub-Totals 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SPRINKLERFITTER has 2 craftworkers

2 0 0 080.00 100.00% 0.00%0.00%0.00% 0.00%

STEAMFITTER

ANDRUSCAVAGE 27.00EDWARD

COLE 100.00THOMAS

GALLAGHER 8.00MATT

HABERLE 91.00DAVE

HAMILTON, JR. 56.00SAMUEL

KING 101.00MARTIN

KINKY 26.00JAMES

MARTINEZ 44.00NELSON

NALLY 378.00JAMES

Sub-Totals 787.00 44.00 0.00 0.00

STEAMFITTER has 9 craftworkers

8 1 0 0831.00 94.71% 0.00%0.00%5.29% 5.29%

SURVEYOR

SMITH 69.00SCOTT

Sub-Totals 69.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SURVEYOR has 1 craftworkers

1 0 0 069.00 100.00% 0.00%0.00%0.00% 0.00%

TAPER

DAVIS 73.00WILLIAM

Sub-Totals 73.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TAPER has 1 craftworkers

1 0 0 073.00 100.00% 0.00%0.00%0.00% 0.00%
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Majority Male Minority Male Majority Female Minority Female Min and 
Fem %

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS REPORT

    #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %     #            Hrs       %
Total
Hrs

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

TEAMSTER

ARMSTEAD 70.00HOWARD

DOLAN, JR. 16.00JOSEPH

FRANCIS 344.75DERRICK

KEARNS 8.00NATHAN

LIGHTCAP 32.50JOHN

MOON 349.00JAMES

OTTO 94.50DENNIS

ROST, JR. 69.00WILLIAM

WALSH 75.50PAUL

Sub-Totals 255.00 804.25 0.00 0.00

TEAMSTER has 9 craftworkers

4 5 0 01,059.25 24.07% 0.00%0.00%75.93% 75.93%

Grand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand TotalGrand Total 20,632.50 9,778.75 8.00 0.00183 76 1 030,419.25 67.83% 0.00%0.03%32.15% 32.17%

Grand total - there are 260 craftworkers

Friday, January 16, 2015 Page 14 of 14Printed as of



SECTION  D



Trade Total Hrs Min Male Hrs Total Hrs Min Male HrsMin Male% Min Male%

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

MONTHLY REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

THIS MONTH PROJECT-TO-DATE

PERSON HOURS AND ACCUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES FOR MINORITY MALE WORKERS

BRICK LAYER 0.00 0.00 88.00 0.000.00% 0.00%

CARPENTER 447.00 0.00 4,463.50 429.000.00% 9.61%

CAULKER 0.00 0.00 16.00 16.000.00% 100.00%

CEMENT MASON 292.00 17.50 1,066.00 77.505.99% 7.27%

ELECTRICIAN 585.50 277.00 2,135.00 827.0047.31% 38.74%

GLAZIER 302.00 56.00 302.00 56.0018.54% 18.54%

INSULATOR 24.00 0.00 76.00 0.000.00% 0.00%

IRON WORKER 1,132.50 392.00 4,122.50 1,631.0034.61% 39.56%

LABORER 638.50 622.00 9,661.00 3,828.0097.42% 39.62%

MASON 146.00 0.00 388.00 136.000.00% 35.05%

OILER 0.00 0.00 121.50 121.500.00% 100.00%

OPER. ENGINEER 154.50 8.00 5,473.00 1,771.505.18% 32.37%

PLASTERER 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.000.00% 0.00%

PLUMBER 0.00 0.00 234.50 16.000.00% 6.82%

ROOFER 0.00 0.00 42.00 21.000.00% 50.00%

SHEETMETAL 32.00 0.00 110.00 0.000.00% 0.00%

SPRINKLERFITTER 80.00 0.00 80.00 0.000.00% 0.00%

STEAMFITTER 194.00 0.00 831.00 44.000.00% 5.29%

SURVEYOR 0.00 0.00 69.00 0.000.00% 0.00%

TAPER 0.00 0.00 73.00 0.000.00% 0.00%

TEAMSTER 0.00 0.00 1,059.25 804.250.00% 75.93%

4,028.00 1,372.50 30,419.25 9,778.7534.07% 32.15%Total
LESS LABORERS
TOTAL SKILLED

638.50 622.00 9,661.00 3,828.0097.42% 39.62%
3,389.50 750.50 20,758.25 5,950.7522.14% 28.67%
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SECTION  E



Trade Total Hrs MinFemHrs Total Hrs MinFemHrsMin Fem% Min Fem%

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

MONTHLY REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

THIS MONTH PROJECT-TO-DATE

PERSON HOURS AND ACCUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES FOR MINORITY FEMALE WORKERS

BRICK LAYER 0.00 0.00 88.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
CARPENTER 447.00 0.00 4,463.50 0.000.00% 0.00%
CAULKER 0.00 0.00 16.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
CEMENT MASON 292.00 0.00 1,066.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
ELECTRICIAN 585.50 0.00 2,135.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
GLAZIER 302.00 0.00 302.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
INSULATOR 24.00 0.00 76.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
IRON WORKER 1,132.50 0.00 4,122.50 0.000.00% 0.00%
LABORER 638.50 0.00 9,661.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
MASON 146.00 0.00 388.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
OILER 0.00 0.00 121.50 0.000.00% 0.00%
OPER. ENGINEER 154.50 0.00 5,473.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
PLASTERER 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
PLUMBER 0.00 0.00 234.50 0.000.00% 0.00%
ROOFER 0.00 0.00 42.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
SHEETMETAL 32.00 0.00 110.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
SPRINKLERFITTER 80.00 0.00 80.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
STEAMFITTER 194.00 0.00 831.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
SURVEYOR 0.00 0.00 69.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
TAPER 0.00 0.00 73.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
TEAMSTER 0.00 0.00 1,059.25 0.000.00% 0.00%

4,028.00 0.00 30,419.25 0.000.00% 0.00%Total
LESS LABORERS
TOTAL SKILLED

638.50 0.00 9,661.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
3,389.50 0.00 20,758.25 0.000.00% 0.00%
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SECTION  F



Trade Total Hrs MajFemHrs Total Hrs MajFemHrsMaj Fem% Maj Fem%

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

MONTHLY REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

THIS MONTH PROJECT-TO-DATE

PERSON HOURS AND ACCUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES FOR MAJORITY FEMALE WORKERS

BRICK LAYER 0.00 0.00 88.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
CARPENTER 447.00 0.00 4,463.50 0.000.00% 0.00%
CAULKER 0.00 0.00 16.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
CEMENT MASON 292.00 0.00 1,066.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
ELECTRICIAN 585.50 0.00 2,135.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
GLAZIER 302.00 0.00 302.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
INSULATOR 24.00 0.00 76.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
IRON WORKER 1,132.50 0.00 4,122.50 0.000.00% 0.00%
LABORER 638.50 0.00 9,661.00 8.000.00% 0.08%
MASON 146.00 0.00 388.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
OILER 0.00 0.00 121.50 0.000.00% 0.00%
OPER. ENGINEER 154.50 0.00 5,473.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
PLASTERER 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
PLUMBER 0.00 0.00 234.50 0.000.00% 0.00%
ROOFER 0.00 0.00 42.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
SHEETMETAL 32.00 0.00 110.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
SPRINKLERFITTER 80.00 0.00 80.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
STEAMFITTER 194.00 0.00 831.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
SURVEYOR 0.00 0.00 69.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
TAPER 0.00 0.00 73.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
TEAMSTER 0.00 0.00 1,059.25 0.000.00% 0.00%

4,028.00 0.00 30,419.25 8.000.00% 0.03%Total
LESS LABORERS
TOTAL SKILLED

638.50 0.00 9,661.00 8.000.00% 0.08%
3,389.50 0.00 20,758.25 0.000.00% 0.00%
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SECTION  G



Trade Total Hrs TtlFemHrs Total Hrs TtlFemHrsTtlFem% TtlFem%

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

MONTHLY REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

THIS MONTH PROJECT-TO-DATE

PERSON HOURS AND ACCUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES FOR TOTAL FEMALE WORKERS

BRICK LAYER 0.00 0.00 88.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
CARPENTER 447.00 0.00 4,463.50 0.000.00% 0.00%
CAULKER 0.00 0.00 16.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
CEMENT MASON 292.00 0.00 1,066.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
ELECTRICIAN 585.50 0.00 2,135.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
GLAZIER 302.00 0.00 302.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
INSULATOR 24.00 0.00 76.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
IRON WORKER 1,132.50 0.00 4,122.50 0.000.00% 0.00%
LABORER 638.50 0.00 9,661.00 8.000.00% 0.08%
MASON 146.00 0.00 388.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
OILER 0.00 0.00 121.50 0.000.00% 0.00%
OPER. ENGINEER 154.50 0.00 5,473.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
PLASTERER 0.00 0.00 8.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
PLUMBER 0.00 0.00 234.50 0.000.00% 0.00%
ROOFER 0.00 0.00 42.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
SHEETMETAL 32.00 0.00 110.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
SPRINKLERFITTER 80.00 0.00 80.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
STEAMFITTER 194.00 0.00 831.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
SURVEYOR 0.00 0.00 69.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
TAPER 0.00 0.00 73.00 0.000.00% 0.00%
TEAMSTER 0.00 0.00 1,059.25 0.000.00% 0.00%

4,028.00 0.00 30,419.25 8.000.00% 0.03%Total
LESS LABORERS
TOTAL SKILLED

638.50 0.00 9,661.00 8.000.00% 0.08%
3,389.50 0.00 20,758.25 0.000.00% 0.00%
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SECTION  H



URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

ZIPCODE BREAKOUT REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

BRICK LAYER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19061 Majority Male ZANCHUCK TERRENCEPennsylvania 1589 GARNER MINE ROADBOOTHWYN

19114 Majority Male BALZEREIT MARTIN 3680 SUSSEX LANEPHILADELPHIA

19114 Majority Male GREEN JOHN 4211 LACKLAND PLACE

CARPENTER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19703 Majority Male JAMES MARVINDelaware 17 WINDING LANECLAYMONT

19901 Minority Male SUDLER, SR. ANTHONY 635 CRAWFORD AVENUEDOVER

19707 Majority Male TROISE KEVIN 104 HIGHLAND DRIVEHOCKESSIN

19720 Majority Male THOMPSON DAVID 5 FANTAIL COURTNEW CASTLE

19720 Majority Male VANNICOLA MICHAEL 1 RIDGE DRIVE

19702 Majority Male DAVIS MICHAEL 13 LAXFORD DRIVENEWARK

19713 Majority Male SPAGNA RICHARD 620 POSTFIELD ROAD

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
08077 Majority Male GORDON BRIANNew Jersey 1311 HIGHLAND AVENUECINNAMINSON

08234 Majority Male AUBLE WILLIAM 103 SHADY OAK DRIVEEGG HARBOR TOW

08759 Majority Male GIANARIS DANIEL 18 D YORKSHIRE COURTMANCHESTER

08053 Majority Male TROUT BRYAN 311 N. LOCUST AVENUEMARLTON

08055 Majority Male COPELAND CHRISTOPHER 58 ANTLER COURTMEDFORD

08055 Majority Male COPELAND NICHOLAS 58 ANTLER COURT

08054 Majority Male FEDERICO RICHARD 1 STRATFORD LANEMOUNT LAUREL

08070 Majority Male STANTON MICHAEL 66 LIGHTHOUSE ROADPENNSVILLE

08080 Majority Male BEDNARCHIK MICHAEL 604 BUCKINGHAM DRIVESEWELL

08108 Majority Male MURAVSKY JOSEPH 107 ARDMORE AVENUEWESTMONT

08094 Majority Male PIZZELLI DANIEL 851 WASHINGTON AVENUEWILLIAMSTOWN

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19018 Majority Male TRAUGER ROBBPennsylvania 62 BEECH AVENUEALDAN

19020 Majority Male HANE, JR. WILLIAM 6411 CRESCENT AVENUEBENSALEM

19020 Majority Male POLL KEVIN 3631 CEDARCREST ROAD

19007 Majority Male PIZZULO LOUIS 712 CARSON STREETBRISTOL

19008 Majority Male LOCKWOOD DAVID 24 B ALMEDA ROADBROOMALL

18036 Majority Male LUDWIG CHARLES 7806 BLUE CHURCH ROADCOOPERSBURG

19026 Majority Male MCCULLOUGH LEO 249 BLANCHARD ROADDREXEL HILL
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URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

ZIPCODE BREAKOUT REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

19341 Majority Male BURGHEN, II RAYMONDPennsylvania 15 MARLYN LANEEXTON

19036 Majority Male HARRIS CRAIG 1071 ACADEMY AVENUEGLENOLDEN

19083 Majority Male CIAMAICHELO RICHARD 521 KAIHMERE ROADHAVERTOWN

19050 Majority Male SHALON MICHAEL 231 HIRST AVENUELANSDOWNE

19063 Majority Male MATTOX TIMOTHY 825 RIDLEY CREEK DRIVEMEDIA

18944 Majority Male DONOVAN BRIAN 1042 OLD BETHLEHEM PIKE, APPERKASIE

19111 Minority Male BEALE DYSHEA 1117 PASSMORE STREETPHILADELPHIA

19114 Majority Male CURTIS EDWARD 3313 BLEIGH AVENUE

19120 Minority Male RIVERA JULIO 4927 ELLA STREET X

19130 Majority Male LEES STEPHEN 881 N. 28TH STREET X

19135 Majority Male KENNY NICHOLAS 6950 JACKSON STREET

19136 Majority Male GILLESPIE JOSEPH 4012 MARPLE STREET

19136 Majority Male MCGOVERN JEFFREY 7906 MARSDEN STREET

19137 Minority Male NEELS RYAN 2771 PRATT STREET

19145 Majority Male GIORDANO, III ANTHONY 1509 CURTIN STREET

19148 Majority Male MCGINNIS NEIL 315 DURFOR STREET

19152 Majority Male GREGORY JAMES 2017 GRIFFITH STREET

19460 Majority Male CALLEN KEITH 1360 ELLWANGER DRIVEPHOENIXVILLE

18966 Majority Male HELVERSON MATTHEW 25 WITHERINGTON DRIVESOUTHAMPTON

18976 Majority Male CANTIENI JEAN-MARC 858 ELBOW LANEWARRINGTON

18940 Majority Male MCPOYLE ROBERT 105 ORIOLE ROADWRIGHTSTOWN

CAULKER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
07055 Minority Male MORENO RUPERTONew Jersey 34 MONROE STREET, APT. #2PASSAIC

07450 Minority Male RAMIREZ GUSTAVO 323 GRAYDON TERRACERIDGEWOOD

CEMENT MASON 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
08012 Majority Male DONLEN, JR. KEVINNew Jersey 84 ARGYLE AVENUEBLACKWOOD

08003 Majority Male ANDRUZZI FRANKLIN 1209 SEQUOIA ROADCHERRY HILL

08021 Majority Male GALLAGHER SHAWN 3 RAINBOW PLACECLEMENTON

08012 Majority Male CAPRON CHRISTOPHER 1300 PRINCESS STREETHILL TOP

08051 Majority Male SHARP THOMAS 347 WENONAH AVENUEMANTUA

08080 Majority Male CASSIA SANTO 13 ASHLEY ROADSEWELL

08080 Majority Male CAUCCI, SR. WAYNE 10 PONY RUN

Page 2 of 10Friday, January 16, 2015Printed as of



URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

ZIPCODE BREAKOUT REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

08080 Majority Male COYNE FRANCISNew Jersey 10 LIVINGSTONE ROADSEWELL

08089 Majority Male GENOVESE, JR. PAUL 1260 MIDDLE AVENUEWATERFORD WOR

08051 Majority Male KLINE NEAL 612 FOXTON COURTWEST DEPTFORD

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19505 Majority Male PAINTER, JR. ROBERTPennsylvania 938 ROUTE 100BECHTELSVILLE

18015 Majority Male ACHEY DOUGLAS 1542 BROADWAY STREETBETHLEHEM

19013 Minority Male WALKER ZANAS 2605 FOXWOOD STREETCHESTER

19120 Minority Male VARGAS DANNY 115 ROSELYN STREETPHILADELPHIA X

19124 Minority Male ANDRUZZI JOSEPH 5421 DISCHER STREET

19131 Minority Male MCCRAY ALLEN 5147 W. GIRARD AVENUE

19138 Minority Male ANDERSON CALVIN 7446 N. 21ST STREET

19143 Minority Male ROGERS, JR. WILSON 5813 WINDSOR AVENUE

19150 Minority Male MIKE JOHN 7903 GILBERT STREET

19152 Majority Male DAY JEFFREY 2306 VISTA STREET

ELECTRICIAN 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19053 Minority Male DICESARE RICHARDPennsylvania 1123 HOOVER AVENUEFEASTERVILLE

19040 Majority Male OLIVIERI LOUIS 607 DELFT LANEHATBORO

18966 Majority Male RAPPO RICHARD 40 BROOK DRIVEHOLLAND

19006 Majority Male PALAGE MARK 1389 GLEN ECHO DRIVEHUNTINGDON VAL

19047 Majority Male MOLLE GREGORY 70 ELISA LYNN WAYLANGHORNE

19047 Majority Male THOMAS ROBERT 120 S. GREEN STREET

19056 Majority Male GORELICK, JR. PATRICK 17 HORN ROADLEVITTOWN

19066 Majority Male LEE MICHAEL 712 S. BOWMAN AVENUEMERION STATION

18942 Majority Male BOYNTON WILLIAM 85 FROGTOWN ROADOTTSVILLE

19111 Majority Male MCALLISTER, J JOHN 6235 RISING SUN AVENUEPHILADELPHIA

19131 Minority Male WILKINS, III ROBERT 5332 POPLAR STREET

19148 Minority Male PENROSE, JR. KENNETH 316 FITZGERALD STREET

19154 Majority Male UBELE DANIEL 12019 WALDEMIRE DRIVE

19154 Majority Male UBELE DANIEL 3824 VIOLET DRIVE

GLAZIER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
08053 Majority Male BRINKMAN WILLIAMNew Jersey 26 INVERNESS CIRCLEMARLTON

08090 Majority Male RIENDEAU, II JEFFREY 430 BAYLOR ROADWENONAH
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URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

ZIPCODE BREAKOUT REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19342 Majority Male GOSNELL ALLENPennsylvania 19 PAUL LANEGLEN MILLS

19438 Majority Male ELMER JEFFREY 2023 EASTER AVENUEHARLEYSVILLE

19055 Majority Male BEIGHLEY RYAN 35 DEEPGREEN LANELEVITTOWN

19134 Minority Male PAGAN GILBERTO 3402 N. LEE STREET, APT. 1PHILADELPHIA

19154 Majority Male USLIN RICHARD 3014 SECANE PLACE, 2ND FLOO

19154 Majority Male WEYLER ERIC 12012 MILLBROOK ROAD

INSULATOR 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19114 Majority Male KUHN STEPHENPennsylvania 9384 ANAPOLIS ROADPHILADELPHIA

IRON WORKER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
61068 Minority Male RODRIGUEZ, III EDWARDIllinois 609 DENNIS STREETROCHELLE

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
21912 Majority Male HEATH BRADLEYMaryland 100 CHRISTOPHER ROADWARWICK

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
08030 Majority Male GRAY MICHAELNew Jersey 218 BROWNING LANEBROOKLAWN

08075 Majority Male STRAIN DONALD 3 W. CHESTER AVENUEDELRAN

08322 Majority Male FLOOD MICHAEL 182 LAKEVIEW AVENUEFRANKLINVILLE

08078 Majority Male MARKER WILLIAM 254 UNION AVENUERUNNEMEDE

08080 Majority Male RIZZO ADAM 131 E. MONMOUTH AVENUESEWELL

08081 Minority Male JONES ELIHUE 14 FOX HOLLOW LANESICKLERVILLE

08090 Majority Male FEHRE JAMES 424 ERYN ROADWENONAH

08094 Majority Male JOYCE FRANK 612 MILLS LANEWILLIAMSTOWN

08096 Majority Male ROSATI NICOLA 673 ISZARD DRIVEWOODBURY

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19041 Majority Male MISSAR DANIELPennsylvania 3512 S. RIVIERA LANEASTON

19505 Majority Male TAPHORN, JR. RICHARD 228 HILL CHURCH ROADBECHTELSVILLE

19020 Majority Male SIEMION WILLIAM 1033 EMERSON LANEBENSALEM

18036 Majority Male SOCKER THOMAS 2119 PLEASANTVIEW ROADCOOPERSBURG

17517 Majority Male HART MICHAEL 260 N. KING STREETDENVER

19335 Majority Male KLOSINSKI MICHAEL 917 WELSH AYRES WAYDOWNINGTOWN

19053 Majority Male NEILSON JOHN 31 MAPLEVIEW DRIVEFEASTERVILLE

19446 Majority Male CAHILL DANIEL 947 ALLENTOWN ROADLANSDALE
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URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

ZIPCODE BREAKOUT REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

19056 Minority Male MCGARRITY DANIELPennsylvania 23 THISLE ROADLEVITTOWN

19401 Majority Male HELLINGS, JR. WILLIAM 211 OAK TREE ROADNORRISTOWN

19114 Minority Male SANTIAGO RAYMOND 10226 N. CANTERBURY ROADPHILADELPHIA

19121 Majority Male ANTHONY JEFFREY 3142 W. DIAMOND STREET X

19121 Minority Male STEPHENS MICHAEL 2941 WESTMONT STREET X

19128 Majority Male ALT RYAN 258 LAURISTON STREET

19135 Majority Male GINION DANIEL 6652 MONTAGUE STREET

19141 Minority Male BURRELL COURTNEY 1518 W. LOUDEN STREET X

19148 Majority Male LONGO MICHAEL 2520 S. ALDER STREET

19152 Majority Male KANE MATTHEW 2230 EMERSON STREET

19153 Minority Male CROMWELL NAKIAN 7838 MERCURY PLACE

LABORER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
08002 Majority Male LOUCKS KYLENew Jersey 2201 BISHOP VIEWCHERRY HILL

08096 Majority Male CINKOWSKI JOHN 114 WYCOMBE COURTDEPTFORD

08318 Majority Male PATRICK GARY P.O. BOX 395ELMER

08086 Majority Male DEMARCO PAUL 32 LINCOLN AVENUEMANTUA

08054 Majority Male CONN JAMES 103 BEECHWOOD DRIVEMOUNT LAUREL

07055 Minority Male SORIANO GILBERTO 310 MONTGOMERY STREETPASSAIC

07055 Minority Male VERAS PABLO 194 PRESIDENT STREET

08078 Majority Male FITZPATRICK RAYMOND 324 OAKLAND AVENUERUNNEMEDE

08360 Majority Male PILLOUE MICHAEL 905 CYPRESS COURTVINELAND

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
18018 Majority Male YANDRISEVITZ MARKPennsylvania 1315 SPRING STREETBETHLEHEM

19013 Minority Male AGUILAR ANDY 101 E. 23RD STREETCHESTER

19426 Majority Male GRIFFIN GREGORY 127 W. 7TH AVENUECOLLEGEVILLE

19428 Majority Male BOTTO, IV JOSEPH 369 SPRING MILL AVENUECONSHOHOCKEN

19026 Majority Male MARANO JOSEPH 728 BLYTHE AVENUEDREXEL HILL

19050 Majority Male WARD JEREMY 252 WYANDOTTE ROADFAIRLESS HILLS

19444 Majority Male HABER KYLE 4125 PRESIDENTIAL DRIVELAFAYETTE HILL

19104 Minority Male TYLER SHONDELLE 3113 BRANDYWINE STREETPHILADELPHIA

19114 Minority Male BRAXTON JEFFERY 5114 ARENDELL AVENUE

19116 Majority Male CARR ROBERT 800 RENNARD STREET

19119 Minority Male LUCAS MELVIN 257 E. SLOCUM STREET

19120 Majority Male ROZIER JUAN 249 LINDLEY AVENUE X
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URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

ZIPCODE BREAKOUT REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

19120 Minority Male ROSS DOMINICPennsylvania 214 W. ALBANUS STREETPHILADELPHIA X

19120 Minority Male SEGARS SAMUEL 155 E. GODFREY AVENUE X

19120 Minority Male TURNER PARBRON 5743 N. FAIRHILL STREET X

19121 Majority Male RIVERS THOMAS 1608 FONTAIN STREET X

19122 Minority Male JONES JEFFREY 1548 N. JEFFERSON LANE X

19124 Majority Male BRAXTON DESHAWN 3229 N. 25TH STREET

19124 Minority Male ELDRIDGE HARUN 4116 GLENDALE STREET

19124 Minority Male LAGARES LUIS 4611 TORRESDALE AVENUE

19124 Minority Male THOMAS DONALD 1109 HARRISON STREET

19125 Majority Male CONNOLLY MATTHEW 2064 E. CUMBERLAND AVENUE X

19129 Majority Male BRAXTON MAURY 3242 N. 27TH STREET

19131 Majority Male SMALL LESTER 1444 N. 57TH STREET

19131 Minority Male BUREMS, JR. DONALD 4926 W. THOMPSON STREET

19133 Minority Male CLANTON MAURICE 2710 N. WARNOCK STREET X

19133 Minority Male COLON ELLIOT 2855 N. FRONT STREET X

19133 Minority Male HERNANDEZ CARLOS 2865 N. ORKNEY STREET X

19133 Minority Male REASON LAWRENCE 2721 N. WARNOCK STREET X

19134 Majority Female WYNNE DANIELLE 2439 E. SOMERSET STREET

19134 Majority Male PEREZ PABLO 2076 E. ALLEGHENY AVENUE

19136 Majority Male ADAMO VITO 4560 SHELMIRE AVENUE

19136 Majority Male EVANS ROSS 3725 POPPY DRIVE

19136 Majority Male GERBOLLI AHMET 3435 MERIDIAN STREET

19140 Minority Male DEJESUS ANGEL 3408 N. 3RD STREET X

19140 Minority Male WILLIS ALFRED 3434 N. 16TH STREET X

19143 Minority Male LASSITER ANWAR 5441 OSAGE AVENUE

19143 Minority Male MATTHEWS TITUS 5022 FLORENCE AVENUE

19143 Minority Male ROBINSON LAMONTE 5430 WARRINGTON AVENUE

19144 Majority Male CLEMENT LOUIS 6317 GARDENIA STREET

19144 Majority Male SESSOMS CARL 327 W. MANHEIM STREET

19144 Majority Male SESSOMS CARL 58 E. ASHMEAD STREET

19145 Minority Male SPEAKS DANNY 2240 TASKER STREET

19148 Majority Male CITRONE JOHN 475 MINERVA STREET

19148 Minority Male LEMUS JOSUE 2000 S. 7TH STREET

19148 Minority Male LOPEZ HUMBERTO 2000 S. 7TH STREET, 3RD FLOO

19148 Minority Male LOPEZ LUIS 2000 S. 7TH STREET, 3RD FLOO

19148 Minority Male LOPEZ-GONZAL FELICITO 2000 S. 7TH STREET
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URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

ZIPCODE BREAKOUT REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

19149 Majority Male JOHNSON COREYPennsylvania 7106 SOUDER STREETPHILADELPHIA

19152 Minority Male LAMPLUGH MICHAEL 1832 BENSON STREET

19154 Minority Male RIVERA PETER 4217 WHITING ROAD

19465 Majority Male MALOVRH RYAN 565 W. CEDARVILLE ROADPOTTSTOWN

19076 Majority Male CELLINESI JOSEPH 1 RIVERSIDE AVENUEPROSPECT PARK

18951 Majority Male GRANDINETTI ALBERT 1864 SYCAMORE DRIVEQUAKERTOWN

19053 Majority Male CLARE, JR. JOSEPH 3844 MOUSEWOOD AVENUETREVOSE

MASON 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
07055 Minority Male BRAVO MARGARITONew Jersey 150 HARRISON STREET, APT. #1PASSAIC

07055 Minority Male VAZQUEZ FELIX 360 SHERMAN AVENUE, APT. #1

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19440 Majority Male PRYKOWSKI ROBERTPennsylvania 2109 BERGEY ROADHATFIELD

OILER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19135 Minority Male LOZADA ENRIQUEPennsylvania 6013 TACKAWANNA STREETPHILADELPHIA

OPER. ENGINEER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19701 Minority Male DAVIS ALPHONSODelaware 205 LAKE OZARKS DRIVEBEAR

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
08003 Minority Male ROBERSON DERRICKNew Jersey 224 CHANTICLEER DRIVECHERRY HILL

08034 Majority Male GILMORE, III FRANK P. O. BOX 4240

08322 Majority Male KALMES, JR. WILLIAM 153 LAKESIDE AVENUEFRANKLINVILLE

08021 Majority Male FOX JOHN 920 CHESTNUT AVENUELAUREL SPRINGS

08057 Minority Male ALEXANDER BRADLEY 29 S. SHIRLEY AVENUEMOORESTOWN

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19038 Majority Male FITZPATRICK SEANPennsylvania 3115 JENKINTOWN ROADARDSLEY

19020 Minority Male HAWTHORNE WALTER P.O. BOX 1207BENSALEM

19512 Majority Male CUNNINGHAM BRIAN 229 SHANER STREETBOYERTOWN

19320 Minority Male SHIHADEH NIJMEH 1125 VALLEY STATION ROADCOATESVILLE

19426 Majority Male LOZZI ANTHONY P.O. BOX 26567COLLEGEVILLE

19518 Minority Male CUBERO CHARLES 245 BUCKHEAD LANEDOUGLASSVILLE

19040 Majority Male ALTMILLER GARY 26 N. CHESTER AVENUEHATBORO
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URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

ZIPCODE BREAKOUT REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

19047 Majority Male HERON TODDPennsylvania 1060 OLD LINCOLN HIGHWAYLANGHORNE

19047 Majority Male PORTER WILLIAM 1801 OLD LINCOLN PARKWAY

19446 Majority Male LOZZI ANTHONY 825 W. SECOND STREETLANSDALE

19054 Majority Male LUCISANO FRANK 279 LAKESIDE DRIVELEVITTOWN

19056 Majority Male EVERNHAM ROBERT 23 SCARLET OAK ROAD

19056 Majority Male STANTON THOMAS 35 PRUNEWOOD ROAD

19057 Majority Male MCCREADY, SR. JOSEPH 233 QUINCY DRIVE

19403 Majority Male KATZ BRYAN 1001 STONYBROOK DRIVENORRISTOWN

19365 Majority Male MILLER WADE 709 5TH AVENUEPARKESBURG

19047 Majority Male TESCHNER TIM 910 BELLVUE AVENUEPENNDEL

19111 Minority Male BURGOS DANIEL 7928 LORETTO AVENUEPHILADELPHIA

19122 Minority Male PADRO ANGEL 223 W. OXFORD STREET X

19128 Majority Male RAMBO LOUIS 913 INVERNESS LANE

19133 Majority Male SANCHEZ, III GERMAN 2929 W. HANCOCK STREET X

19141 Minority Male SAMONTE SHERWIN 5717 N. 13TH STREET X

19148 Majority Male KEYSER JOHN 241 MIFFLIN STREET

19148 Majority Male PIERCE ROBERT 417 MIFFLIN STREET

19150 Minority Male JOHNSON DAVID 8635 PROVIDENT ROAD

19154 Majority Male ROSS MARK 12727 KENNEY ROAD

18960 Majority Male EDELMAN NICHOLAS 211 LAWN AVENUESELLERSVILLE

19064 Majority Male EDEN BRIAN 813 W. ROLLING ROADSPRINGFIELD

19061 Minority Male GARCIA DAMIAN 2015 MANOR AVENUEUPPER CHICHEST

19382 Majority Male BOSTWICK FRANCIS 1026 LITTLE SHILOH ROADWEST CHESTER

19610 Majority Male BROWN CHRISTOPHER 40 LYNNE AVENUEWYOMISSING

PLASTERER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
08093 Majority Male PENCOOK KENNETHNew Jersey 157 ANDELORO WAYWESTVILLE

PLUMBER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19023 Minority Male MCINTOSH ENELLPennsylvania 1217 EDGEHILL ROADDARBY

19053 Majority Male POWELL TERRENCE 139 HAZEL AVENUEFEASTERVILLE

19006 Majority Male LARMOUR ANDREW 326 BETSY LANEHUNTINGDON VAL

19136 Majority Male MURPHY JOSEPH 3917 AMHERST PLACEPHILADELPHIA
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URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

ZIPCODE BREAKOUT REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

ROOFER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19046 Majority Male BENDER MICHAELPennsylvania 443 CHURCH ROADJENKINTOWN

19142 Minority Male BAYLOR KAREEM 7307 W. PASSYUNK AVENUEPHILADELPHIA

SHEETMETAL 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
08012 Majority Male KRUMENACKER MICHAELNew Jersey 33 SHERWOOD DRIVETURNERSVILLE

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19533 Majority Male BLANSKI NATHANPennsylvania 271 IDA RED DRIVELEESPORT

19540 Majority Male WEAVER SETH 1133 ALLEGHENYVILLE ROADMOHNTON

19609 Majority Male LORAH BRIAN 512 DORCHESTER AVENUEREADING

19560 Majority Male GRAEFF MATTHEW 2 EDGEWOOD AVENUETEMPLE

SPRINKLERFITTER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
08035 Majority Male O'BRIEN JOHNNew Jersey 1730 W. HIGH STREETHADDON HEIGHTS

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19064 Majority Male MCCLOSKY JOSEPHPennsylvania 636 DUTTON CIRCLESPRINGFIELD

STEAMFITTER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
08081 Majority Male HABERLE DAVENew Jersey 46 STURBRIDGE DRIVEERIAL

08035 Majority Male KINKY JAMES 1032 SYCAMORE STREETHADDON HEIGHTS

08080 Majority Male COLE THOMAS 46 RICKLAND DRIVESEWELL

08096 Majority Male HAMILTON, JR. SAMUEL 535 LYNN AVENUEWEST DEPTFORD

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19002 Majority Male GALLAGHER MATTPennsylvania 558 ARGYLE AVENUEAMBLER

19124 Minority Male MARTINEZ NELSON 4714 ROOSEVELT BOULEVARDPHILADELPHIA

19136 Majority Male KING MARTIN 3051 TREMONT STREET

19076 Majority Male ANDRUSCAVAG EDWARD 107 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUEPROSPECT PARK

19085 Majority Male NALLY JAMES 401 N. SPRING MILL ROADVILLANOVA

SURVEYOR 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
44839 Majority Male SMITH SCOTTOhio 9754 BARROWS ROADHURON
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URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

ZIPCODE BREAKOUT REPORT

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

TAPER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19114 Majority Male DAVIS WILLIAMPennsylvania 9231 VANDIKE STREETPHILADELPHIA

TEAMSTER 19120 19121 19122 19123 19125 19130 19132 19133 19140 19141

Zip Classification Last name First nameState Address AR
19401 Majority Male ROST, JR. WILLIAMPennsylvania 3104 SYCAMORE LANEEAST NORRITON

19525 Majority Male DOLAN, JR. JOSEPH 631 BUCHERT ROADGILBERTSVILLE

19038 Minority Male KEARNS NATHAN 307 LOGAN AVENUEGLENSIDE

19040 Majority Male OTTO DENNIS 204 E. COUNTY LINE ROADHATBORO

19401 Minority Male ARMSTEAD HOWARD 1008 ARCH STREETNORRISTOWN

19075 Minority Male LIGHTCAP JOHN 108 LYSTER ROADORELAND

19131 Minority Male FRANCIS DERRICK 1737 PAXON STREETPHILADELPHIA

19151 Minority Male MOON JAMES 7400 HAVERFORD AVENUE

18969 Majority Male WALSH PAUL 96 W. SHULTZ ROADTELFORD

Page 10 of 10Friday, January 16, 2015Printed as of



URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

CRAFTWORKERS

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE
DECEMBER 2014

Majority Male 183

Majority Female 1

Minority Male 76

Minority Female 0

Majority Male 32

Majority Female 1

Minority Male 30

Minority Female 0

Craftworkers

Total Craftsman 260

Total Laborers 63

Laborers

Majority Male 151

Majority Female 0

Minority Male 46

Minority Female 0

Total Skilled 197

Skilled

70.38%

0.38%

29.23%

0.00%

100.00%

50.79%

1.59%

47.62%

0.00%

100.00%

76.65%

0.00%

23.35%

0.00%

100.00%

Total Min + Fem 77 29.62%

PROJECT SUMMARY

Totals Percentages

Total Min + Fem 31 49.21%

Total Min + Fem 46 23.35%

22

97

192

68

Local Area Residents

City Residents

State Residents

Out-of-State Residents

Total Skilled + Laborers 260

Hours

3,790.00

11,839.75

22,560.25

7,859.00

Count

Friday, January 16, 2015 Page 1 of 1

* Please note all percentages on this page refer to the standard head count of craftworkers.

Printed as of



SECTION  I



URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE

                                                                          MONTH
FIRM                                                  WEEK

NOV NOV NOV NOV NOV
1 2 3 4 5

ARMOUR & SONS ELECTRIC, INC. X X X X O
BLANSKI ENERGY MANAGEMENT, INC. (SUB TO RIVER 
MECHANICAL, INC.) O

BRIGHTLINE CONSTRUCTION, INC. (SUB TO ELLIOT-LEWIS)
O O

CHESCO CORING & CUTTING, INC. (SUB TO GEPPERT BROS., 
INC.)
CITY MAINTENANCE SERVICES O O O O O
COPELAND SURVEYING, INC. NO ACT./FINAL O
DELTA BJDS, INC. (SUB TO RIVER MECHANICAL, INC.) O
DEVON CONSTRUCTION, INC. X X X
ELLIOTT-LEWIS X O
GEPPERT BROS., INC.
LABELLA & SONS, INC.(SUB TO BILLYBOY CONTRACTING, 
LLC)
MAJEK FIRE PROTECTION, INC. O
MAYFIELD SITE CONTRACTORS, INC. NO ACT. X O
MD STEEL (SUB TO FOUNDATION STRUCTURES, INC.)
MOLLY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. X X O
MP DEMOLITION, INC. O O O O O
ONOFRIO'S PRECAST SERVICES, INC. (SUB TO SHOCKEY 
PRECAST) X X X X O

PBA CONSTRUCTION, INC. (SUB TO CRESCENT IRON WORKS) X X X NO ACT. X
PHILADELPHIA CARPENTRY SYSTEMS, LP X X O
PRECAST SERVICES, INC. X X X X O
ROBERT GANTER CONTRACTORS, INC. NO ACT. RNI O
RIVER MECHANICAL, INC. X X X X O
SAFESPAN PA, LLC O O O O O
SAFESPAN PA, LLC (SUB TO GEPPERT BROS., INC.)
SCHNELL CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC X NO ACT. X

Please note that firms listed indicate payrolls submitted for the month only.
PAYROLL       =          X
NO PAYROLL    =          O
NO ACTIVITY   =          NO ACT.
RECEIVED NOT INPUTTED =  RNI
DELINQUENT =                           D
FINAL PAYROLL =                     FINAL

NO ACT.

NO ACT.

NO ACT.

NO ACT.
WORK COMPLETED

NO ACT.

NO ACT.

NO ACT.

MONTHLY PAYROLL STATUS REPORT /  DATE: NOVEMBER 2014

WORK COMPLETED

WORK COMPLETED

WORK COMPLETED

WORK COMPLETED

NO ACT.

NO ACT.

NO ACT.
NO ACT.

NO ACT.



URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY

REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE

                                                                          MONTH
FIRM                                                  WEEK

DEC DEC DEC DEC DEC
1 2 3 4 5

ARMOUR & SONS ELECTRIC, INC. X X X X X
BLANSKI ENERGY MANAGEMENT, INC. (SUB TO RIVER 
MECHANICAL, INC.) X O O

BRIGHTLINE CONSTRUCTION, INC. (SUB TO ELLIOT-LEWIS)
O O O O O

CHESCO CORING & CUTTING, INC. (SUB TO GEPPERT BROS., 
INC.)
CITY MAINTENANCE SERVICES O O O O O
COPELAND SURVEYING, INC.
DELTA BJDS, INC. (SUB TO RIVER MECHANICAL, INC.) X O O O O
DEVON CONSTRUCTION, INC. X X NO ACT. O O
ELLIOTT-LEWIS O O O O O
GEPPERT BROS., INC.
GLAZING CONCEPTS, LLC O X X X O
LABELLA & SONS, INC.(SUB TO BILLYBOY CONTRACTING, 
LLC)
MAJEK FIRE PROTECTION, INC. X NO ACT. NO ACT. O O
MAYFIELD SITE CONTRACTORS, INC. NO ACT. O O O O
MD STEEL (SUB TO FOUNDATION STRUCTURES, INC.)
MOLLY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. X X X X O
MP DEMOLITION, INC. O O O O O
ONOFRIO'S PRECAST SERVICES, INC. (SUB TO SHOCKEY 
PRECAST) X X X X O

PBA CONSTRUCTION, INC. (SUB TO CRESCENT IRON WORKS) X X X O O
PHILADELPHIA CARPENTRY SYSTEMS, LP O O O O O
PRECAST SERVICES, INC. X O O X O
ROBERT GANTER CONTRACTORS, INC. O
RIVER MECHANICAL, INC. X X O O O
SAFESPAN PA, LLC O O O O O
SAFESPAN PA, LLC (SUB TO GEPPERT BROS., INC.)
SCHNELL CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC O O O O O

Please note that firms listed indicate payrolls submitted for the month only.
PAYROLL       =          X
NO PAYROLL    =          O
NO ACTIVITY   =          NO ACT.
RECEIVED NOT INPUTTED =  RNI
DELINQUENT =                           D
FINAL PAYROLL =                     FINAL

WORK COMPLETED

WORK COMPLETED

WORK COMPLETED

WORK COMPLETED

WORK COMPLETED

MONTHLY PAYROLL STATUS REPORT /  DATE: DECEMBER 2014

WORK COMPLETED

NO ACT.

NO ACT.



%   MBE/WBE COMMITTED AMOUNTS DOCUMENTED AWARDS  MBE/WBE
PRIME CONTRACTOR/ AWARD COMPLETE SUBS SUB-TRADE MBE ACTUAL PAYMENT

TRADE (NAME) $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ %
(WBE)     

1 Molly Construction $1,822,504 32% Same Concrete $1,822,504 100% $1,822,504 100% $578,419
Concrete

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $1,822,504 100% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $1,822,504 100% $0 0% $0 0% $578,419 32%
(WBE)     

2 Molly Construction $166,392 31% Same Masonry $166,392 100% $166,392 100% $51,286
Masonry

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $166,392 100% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $166,392 100% $0 0% $0 0% $51,286 31%
(Majority)   

3 Glazing Concepts $376,526 32% Decision Distribution Aluminum, Glass & Hardware $94,132 25% 0% 0% 0%
Windows, Storefronts and Glazing Manna Supply, Inc. Supplies $50,000 13% 0% $50,000 13% 0%

SUB-TOTAL $144,132 38% $0 0% $50,000 13% $0 0% $0 0%
(WBE)      

4 Bittenbinder $426,649 41% Same Drywall and Carpentry $426,649 100%  $426,649 100% $173,944
Drywall and Carpentry    

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $426,649 100% $0 0% 0% $0 0% $426,649 100% 0% 0% $173,944 41%
(Majority) Decision Distribution

5 Armour & Sons $1,231,761 33% Manna Supply, Inc. Supply $247,321 20% $247,321 20% 0%
Electrical Manna Supply, Inc. Supply $55,117 4% 0% $54,308 4% $54,308 4%

SUB-TOTAL $302,438 25% $0 0% $0 $0 $301,629 24% $0 0% $0 $0 $54,308 4%
(Majority)

6 Shockey Precast $5,911,934 99% TRC Worldwide Engineering, InDesign Services $249,000 4% 0% $249,085 4% 0% $249,085 4%
Precast Concrete                                        NO $5,691,934 0% 0% 0%

SUB-TOTAL $249,000 4% $0 0% $0 0% $249,085 4% $0 0% $249,085 4%
(Majority)      

7 River Mechanical $548,525 75% Delta/BJDS Insulator $31,500 6% $8,100 1% $8,100
HVAC Environmental Construction SeATC Controls $60,515 11% $60,515 11% $15,129

Environmental Construction SeEquipment $20,930 4% $20,930 4%
SUB-TOTAL $81,445 15% $31,500 6% $0 0% $0 0% $81,445 15% $8,100 1% $0 0% $0 0% $23,229 4%

(Majority)
8 Otis Elevator Co. $210,000 85% None 0% $0 0%

Elevator NOD
SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY 
REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

 WBE DsDBE LBE WBE DsDBE LBE

PROJECT
MBE/WBE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AWARD SUMMARY

MBE



       %   MBE/WBE COMMITTED AMOUNTS DOCUMENTED AWARDS  MBE/WBE
PRIME CONTRACTOR/ AWARD COMPLETE SUBS SUB-TRADE MBE ACTUAL PAYMENT

TRADE (NAME) $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ %
(WBE)

9 Robert Ganter Contractors, Inc. $126,331 22% Same Waterproofing 0% $126,331 100% $126,331 100% $27,506
Roofing and Waterproofing TBD $35,814

SUB-TOTAL $35,814 28% $126,331 100% $0 0% $0 0% $126,331 100% $27,506 22%
(WBE)

10 Majek Fire Protection $419,686 67% Same Fire Protection $338,714 81% $338,714 81% $282,661
Fire Protection MFP Fire Protection $80,972 19%  $80,942 19%

SUB-TOTAL $80,972 19% $338,714 81% $0 0% $80,942 19% $338,714 81% $282,661 67%
(Majority)

11 Mayfield Site Contractors $837,460 67% EC Fence & Iron Works, Inc Site protections $30,000 4% $30,000 4%
Sitework Rodriguez Construction ServicePre-cast, quarry products $90,000 11% $90,000 11%

SUB-TOTAL $90,000 11% $30,000 4% $0 0% $0 0% $90,000 11% $30,000 4% $0 0% $0 $0 $0 0%
12 (Majority) TBD $102,830 25%

Elliot Lewis $411,320 35% Delta BJDS $3,800 1% 0.00% $3,800 1% 0%
Plumbing Labov Plumbing and Heating Fixtures $20,095 5% $11,087 3% 0%

SUB-TOTAL $102,830 25% $23,895 6% $0 0% $0 0.00% $14,887 4% $0 0.00%
(Majority)

13 Cresent Iron Works $554,272 40% PBA Construction Install $140,000 25%  $140,000 25% $36,016
Metals Harold Carmichael Associates Supplies $103,683 19% $103,683 19% $1,701

Architectural Metal Works Ornamental Metals $14,995 3%
SUB-TOTAL $103,683 19% $154,995 28% $0 0% $0 $103,683 19% $140,000 25% $0 $0 $37,717 7%

14 (Majority)
Geppert Bros. $1,352,649 100% Billyboy Contracting LLC. Furnish & Install stone $77,250 6% $77,250 6% $85,818
Demolition Billyboy Contracting LLC. Haul Concrete $75,000 6% $75,000 6%

E & K Construction Services Scaffolding $6,900 1% $8,278 1% $8,262
SUB-TOTAL $152,250 11% $6,900 1% $0 0% $152,250 11% $8,278 1% $94,080 6.96%

15 (Majority)
Schnell $503,727 15% None 0% 0%
Concrete Repairs 0% 0%

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
(WBE)
Buttonwood $55,244 0% Same Painting $55,244 100% $55,244 100% 0%

16 Painting
SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $55,244 100% $0 $0 0% $55,244 100% $0 $0 0%

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY 
REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE

MBE/WBE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AWARD SUMMARY

MBE LBE DsDBE LBE

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

PROJECT

 WBE DsDBE WBE



       %   MBE/WBE COMMITTED AMOUNTS DOCUMENTED AWARDS  MBE/WBE
PRIME CONTRACTOR/ AWARD COMPLETE SUBS SUB-TRADE MBE MBE ACTUAL PAYMENT

TRADE (NAME) $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ %
(Majority)  

17 Copeland Surveying $91,499 94% None  0%
Layout 0%

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 $0 0% $0 0% $0 $0 0%
(Majority)

18 Federal Rent A Fence $25,000 82% None 0%  
Temporary Fence

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
(Majority)

19 Greenscape $42,912 0% None 0%
Landscaping 0%

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
(Majority)

20 Commercial Flooring Systems $22,225 0% None 0%  0% 0%
Resilient Flooring and Base

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
(Majority)

21 Fantini $56,306 0% None 0% 0%
Ceramic Tile Flooring 0%

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
(Majority)

22 Safespan Scaffolding $74,650 86% None  0% 0%  
Temporary Ambulance Drop-Off Shelter 0% 0%

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
(Majority)

23 Kosh $300,412 0% None  0% 0%  0%
Sealants, Caulking and Expansion Joints  

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
(Majority)

24 Metal Structures $156,600 3% TBD  $62,640 40%
Ornamental Metals

SUB-TOTAL $62,640 40% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY 
REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

LBE WBEDsDBE

PROJECT
MBE/WBE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AWARD SUMMARY

DsDBE LBE WBE



       %   MBE/WBE COMMITTED AMOUNTS DOCUMENTED AWARDS  MBE/WBE
PRIME CONTRACTOR/ AWARD COMPLETE SUBS SUB-TRADE MBE MBE ACTUAL PAYMENT

TRADE (NAME) $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ % $ %
(Majority)

25 Foundation Structures $117,125 100% SJA Concrete 0% $7,354 6% $7,354 6% $7,354
Caissons

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $7,354 6% $0 0% $0 0% $7,354 6% $0 0% $0 0% $7,354 6%
(Majority) 0% 0%

26 Philadelphia D & M $2,400 100% None 0%
Spray Fireproofing 0%

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
(Majority)

27 Siemens* $64,125 20% None  0% 0% 0%
Electrical   

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% 0% $0 0% $0 0% 0% 0% $0 0%
(Majority)

28 Master Locators $14,920 100% None 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Design and Engineering 0%

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% 0% $0 0% $0 0% 0% 0% $0 0%
(MBE)

29 Unique Metal Concepts $344,706 0% Same Parking and Revenue Control Equip $344,706 100% $344,706 100%
Parking and Revenue Control Equipment

SUB-TOTAL $344,706 100% $0 0% $0 0% $344,706 100% $0 0% $0 0%
(WBE)

30 Traffic and Safety Signs, Inc. $105,349 0% Same 0% $105,349 100% $105,349 100%
Signeage

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $105,349 100% $0 0% $0 0% $105,349 0% $0 0%
(WBE)

31 Rainbow Photographic Documentation Co* $2,306 100% Same Commercial Photography $2,306 100% $2,306 100% $2,306 100%
Commercial Photography 0% 0%

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $2,306 100% $0 0% $0 0% $2,306 0% $2,306 100%
(Majority)  

32 Gilmore and Associates $75,000 73% None 0% 0% 0% 0%
Engineering & Testing

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
(WBE)

33 City Cleaning Company, Inc. $10,000 12% Same Cleaning 0% $10,000 100% $10,000 100% $1,173 12%
Miscellaneous Cleaning

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $10,000 100% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $10,000 0% $0 0% $0 0% $1,173 12%
(Majority)
Lex Electric Co. Inc $18,156 100% None
Temporary Electric Entrance

SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%
(Majority)
Shoemaker Construction Co $2,178,098 60% City Cleaning

Perryman Building Company
SUB-TOTAL $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0% $0 0%

TOTAL AWARDS $18,656,769 100% $1,749,909 14% $3,308,133 26% $0 0% $0 0% $1,453,740 11% $3,262,108 26% $0 0% $0 0% $1,583,068 8%
NO OPPORTUNITY DEDUCT $5,901,934
AWARDS AFTER DEDUCTS $12,754,835 68%   
COMMITTED AMOUNTS $5,058,042 40%
DOCUMENTED AMOUNTS $4,715,847 37%

MBE/WBE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AWARD SUMMARY

LBE WBE LBE WBE DsDBE

Prepared by M. Gumbs 12/23/14

DsDBE

URBAN AFFAIRS COALITION

PROJECT

TEMPLE UNIVERSITY 
REPLACEMENT PARKING GARAGE



REPORT FOR 
Dec-14

Page 1 of 4

By A. Michelle Gumbs

COMMENTS

Original Amount $1,741,390
Change Order $81,114

Original Amount $211,459
Change Order ($45,067)

Glazing  Original Contract $ 406,950
Change Order ($30,424)

Original Amount$ 292,470
Change Orders $134,179

Manna PO Received, Dist Distr Out of bus.
Armour Original Contract $ 1,282,249
Change Orders ($50,488)

Original Amount $5,893,606
Change orders $41,113

Original Contract $473,225
Change Order $75,300
PO Received
PO Received



 
Dec-14

Page 2 of 4

COMMENTS

Original Amount $116,325
Change Order $10,006

Original Amount $403,500
Change Orders $16,186

Original Amount $718,750
Change Orders $118,710
EC Fence PO Received
Rodriguez PO Received
Original Amount $383,566
Change Orders $27,754
PO Received

Original Amount $518,380
Change Orders $135,892
WBENC certified

Geppert Original Contract $1,295,600
Change Orders $58,599

Original Amount $499,777
Change Orders $3,950

Original Contract $ 55,700
Change Order ($456)



 
REPORT FOR 

Dec-14
Page 3 of  4

COMMENTS

Original Contract amount $64,970
Change Order amount $26,529

Original Contract Amount $54,373 
Change Order $1,933

Safespan Original Contract $ 48,600
Change Orders $26,050

Kosh Original Contract $295,800
Change Order $1,738

Original Contract Amount $166,400
Change Order ($9,800)



REPORT FOR 
Dec-14

Page 4 of  4

COMMENTS

Original Contract Amount $104,200
Change Order $12,925

Original Contract Value $96,375
Change Order $8,974


